
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Office of the Executive Engineer

Gaibandha PWD, Gaibandha.
Phone: 0541-51578

Fax: 0541-51575
www.pwd.gov.bd

INVITATION FOR     TENDER 
I  F  T NO. 02G(Civil)  /  20  1  6-  2  017

Memo No: 25.36.3200.114.2011(50)                                                                      Date:27-
09-2016

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

This is to inform for all concerned that the following correction have been made in the "Invitation for Tenders" by this office memo No-
25.36.3200.114.14.039.14.1975 (50) Dated: 20-09-2016, IFT No-02G(Civil)/2016-2017 Dated 20-09-2016 for  the following work.

IFT & TDS
Identification

As mentioned in IFT & TDS To be replaced as

Tender Name
IFT-12 “Establishment  of  Fire  Service  and  Civil  Defence

Station in 156 Upzilla/Places of the Country” one at
Sadullahpur Upzilla under the District of Gaibandha
(Sub  head:  Construction  of  3  (Three)  Storied
functional  Building  cum  Barrack  with  Station
Officer’s Residence......

“Establishment  of  Fire  Service  and  Civil  Defence
Station in 156 Upzilla/Places of the Country” one at
Sadullahpur Upzilla under the District of Gaibandha
(Sub  head:  Construction  of  4  (Four)  Storied
functional  Building  cum  Barrack  with  Station
Officer’s Residence......

IFT-15 Tender Opening Date, Time & Palce of Opening Tender Document.
18/10/2016  at 1:00  PM.  Office  of  the Executive
Engineer, Gaibandha PWD, Gaibandha.

18/10/2016  at 2.30  PM.  Office  of  the Executive
Engineer, Gaibandha PWD, Gaibandha.

IFT-17 Name & Address of the Offices for Receiving Tender Document
Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD, Gaibandha. (i)  Office  of  the  Executive  Engineer,  PWD,

Gaibandha.
(ii) Office of the Deputy Commissioner Gaibandha.
(iii)  Office  of  the  Superintendent  of  Police
Gaibandha.
(iv)  Office  of  the  Superintending  Engineer,  PWD
Circle, Rangpur.

Eligibility of Tenderers
IFT-19(b) &
ITT-14.1(b)

Having  Experience  in successful  completion  of  at
least 1(one) number of Building Construction Work
including  civil,  sanitary  and  internal  electrification
works amounting Tk 120.00 (One hundred twenty)
Lac  in  a  single  of  tender  in Government /  Semi
Government /  Autonomous  Organization  of
Bangladesh  during  the  last  05(Five)  years  (Years
counting  backward  from the  date  of  publication  of
IFT in the news paper).

Having  Experience  in successful  completion  of  at
least 1(one) number of Building Construction Work
including  civil,  sanitary  and  internal  electrification
works amounting  Tk 180.00 (One hundred eighty)
Lac  in  a  single  of  tender  in Government /  Semi
Government /  Autonomous  Organization  of
Bangladesh  during  the  last  05(Five)  years  (Years
counting  backward  from the  date  of  publication  of
IFT in the news paper). 

IFT-19(c) &
ITT-15.1(a)

The Tenderers shall have a minimum average annual
construction turn over during last 5 (five) years of Tk.
185 (One hundred eighty five) lac.

The Tenderers shall have a minimum average annual
construction turn over during last 5 (five) years of Tk.
280 (Two hundred eighty) lac.

IFT-19(d) &
ITT-15.1(b)

The minimum amount of free fund  (liquid asset) or
working capital or credit facilities net of the tenderer
shall be Tk. 50 (Fifty) lac only. 

The minimum amount of free fund  (liquid asset) or
working capital or credit facilities net of the tenderer
shall be Tk. 70 (Seventy) lac only. 

IFT-22 &
ITT-35.1

(i) List of Works.
(ii) Tender Security in the form of Pay Order / Bank Draft / Bank Guarantee.

Tk 4.60 (Four Point six zero) Lac only in favour of
Executive Engineer, Gaibandha. 

Tk 7.00  (Seven) Lac  only  in  favour  of  Executive
Engineer, Gaibandha. 

All other terms and condition will remain unchanged. This corrigendum will be a part and parcel of this

Tender.

(Mahbub Mourshed Sohel)
Executive Engineer (C.C)

PWD Gaibandha.


